503123236 01/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3169844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/02/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SK EVERTEC CO., LTD.	07/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	84 JANGAN-RO, 309 BEON-GIL, JANGAN -GU, SUWON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	440-840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6627575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6500

Email: mmalleck@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: **ROXANA A. SULLIVAN**

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10213PT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROXANA A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/ras/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Abstract of the Company Register#page1.tif source=Abstract of the Company Register#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034635 FRAME: 0571

503123236

Abstract of the Company Register

Dissolution by Merger

Registration No.	001245	Identification No.	110111-0544658
	SK EVERTEC CO., LTD.		Changed on May. 18, 2000
Company Name	SK EVERTEC CO., LTD.		Registered on May. 19, 2000
Company Name	SK EVERTEC CO., LTD.		Changed on Dec. 03, 2001
			Registered on Dec. 06, 2001
Principal Office	55, Gosa-dong, Nam-gu, Ulsan, Korea		Changed on Jan. 30, 1992
			Registered on Jan. 31, 1992

Other Matters

1. Date of the Head Office move

Dec. 15, 1989

1. Merger

SK EVERTEC CO., LTD. was dissolved by the merger into SKC Co., Ltd. addressed at 84, Jangan-ro 309beon-gil, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 440-840, Republic of Korea as of July 2, 2013.

Dec. 06, 2001 Close of Company Register

Date of	Sep. 17, 1987
Incorporation	Sep. 17, 1967

--- No more statement hereafter ---

Issuing fee of 1,000 Won Received

District Registry Office: Ulsan District Court Registry Department

This is a certified copy of the Company Register Dec. 24, 2014 The Central Office of Registered Information Management SEAL

* Shadowed portions were deleted. Issuing Date: Dec. 24, 2014

> **PATENT REEL: 034635 FRAME: 0572**

등기사항일부증명서(폐쇄사항)[제출용]

동기번호	001245		
등록번호	110111-0544658	함병해산	
	상 호 에스케이에비텍 주식회사 2000.05.18 변경 2000.05.19 등기		
제 회에 제 제 제 표 조 의 중 가		사 <u>2001,12,03 변경</u> 2001,12,06 등기	
		1992.01.30 변경 1992.01.31 동기	

기 타 사 항

1. 본점이전년월일 1989년12월15일

1. 합병

2001년 12월 3일 수원시 장안구 정자동 633 에스케이씨주식회사와 합병하고 해산. 동일폐쇄 2001년 12월 06일 동기

회사성립연월일 1987 년 09 월 17 일 수수료 1,000원 영수합 --- 이 하 여 백 ---

관할등기소 : 울산지방법원 등기과 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 폐쇄등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] 등라자로

서기 2014년 12월 24일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

* 선선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(면정,정정)된 동기사항입니다. * 동기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, **인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의** 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 2452-AAPF-CVOG

00002600651442212010411101201302B9DABFERC1F819670917 1 學领望:2014/12/24

-1/1 -

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/05/2015 REEL: 034635 FRAME: 0573